Benefits paid by the plan  (25,874,379)  (32,407,079)  (25,874,379)  (32,407,079)

Acturial Losses/gains  (7,998,420)  (9,820,686)  (7,998,420)  (9,820,686)

Expected return on plan assets  33,395,584  30,995,811  33,395,584  30,995,811

Fair Value of Plan Assets at the year end  398,108,380  369,412,870  398,108,380  369,412,870

4.23.4.3  Actuarial Assumptions for Leave Plan

Particulars

Group Bank

As at
32 Ashadh 2079

As at
31 Ashadh 2078

As at
32 Ashadh 2079

As at
31 Ashadh 2078

Discount rate 9.00% 9.00% 9.00% 9.00%

Salary escalation rate 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%

Withdrawal rate 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%

Expected return on Plan Assets 9.00% 9.00% 9.00% 9.00%

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS
RASTRIYA BANIJYA BANK LIMITED

104

!& cf}+ jflif{s k|ltj]bg @)&*÷)&(

4.23.5 Sensitivity Analysis
The calculation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the assumptions set out above. The following table summarizes how
the impact on the defined benefit obligation at the end of the reporting period would have been increased/ decreased as a result of
change in the respective assumptions by 2%

Discount Rate  Defined Benefit Obligation as at 31 Asadh 2079

  Endowment Plan   Pension and Gratuity   Leave

8% 1,298,919,585 16,441,919,215 497,252,957

10% 1,132,890,211 13,952,789,969 443,251,662

Salary Increment Rate
 Defined Benefit Obligation as at 31 Asadh 2079

  Endowment Plan   Pension and Gratuity   Leave

4% 1,132,133,366 15,034,160,635 443,073,756

6% 1,298,564,950 15,187,435,459 497,068,004

Withdrawal Rate
 Defined Benefit Obligation as at 31 Asadh 2079

  Endowment Plan   Pension and Gratuity   Leave

4%  -

6%  -

Pension Increase Rate
 Defined Benefit Obligation as at 31 Asadh 2079

  Endowment Plan   Pension and Gratuity   Leave

0%  -   14,015,393,714  -

2%  -   16,355,844,966  -

4.23.6  Other Liabilities: Others

Particulars

Group Bank

As at
32 Ashadh 2079

As at
31 Ashadh 2078

As at
32 Ashadh 2079

As at
31 Ashadh 2078

Employees Welfare Fund  331,225,790  335,833,070  331,225,790  335,833,070

Unearned discount & commission  -   -   -   -

Branch  Account  514,379,160  341,632,238  514,379,160  341,632,238

Unclaimed Accounts  253,393,864  239,936,024  253,393,864  239,936,024

Risk Bearing Fund for other Assets  -   -   -   -

Medical Treatment Fund  -   -   -   -

Welfare Provident Fund  -   -   -   -

TDS Payable  212,273,239  249,664,691  212,273,239  249,664,691

Earnest Money,retention & Other Deposits  15,681,555  10,304,466  15,681,555  10,304,466

Nepal Bank Draft Transaction Payable  -   -   -   -

Government Transaction Payable  -   2,469,981,542  -   2,469,981,542

Fund Based Liability  234,908,845  199,476,765  234,908,845  199,476,765

ATM Cash Withdrawal Payable to Other Banks  193,382,192  177,157,517  193,382,192  177,157,517

Lease Liabilities  1,176,227,409  1,176,227,409

Others  94,921,222  235,586,765  94,921,222  232,778,568

Rebate and Waiver  232,778,568  232,778,568

Others  5,599,555  2,808,197  -

Total  3,031,992,831  4,259,573,079  3,026,393,276  4,256,764,881

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS
RASTRIYA BANIJYA BANK LIMITED

105

!& cf}+ jflif{s k|ltj]bg @)&*÷)&(

4.24  Debt Securities Issued

Particulars
Group Bank

As at
32 Ashadh 2079

As at
31 Ashadh 2078

As at
32 Ashadh 2079

As at
31 Ashadh 2078

Debt Securities issued designated at fair value
through profit or loss

 -   -   -   -

Debt Securities issued at amortized cost  2,607,123,287  2,517,465,753  2,607,123,287  2,517,465,753

Total  2,607,123,287  2,517,465,753  2,607,123,287  2,517,465,753

4.25  Subordinated Liabilities

Bank does not hold any kind of subordinated liabilities.